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The Nebraska Bird Review is published quarterly by the Nebraska 
Ornithologists' Union, Inc., as its official journal, and is sent to members not in 
arrears of dues. Annual subscription rates (on a calendar-year basis only): $15 in the 
United States, $18 in Canada and $30 in all other countries, payable in advance. 
Single copies are $4 each, postpaid, in the United States, $5 in Canada, and $8 
elsewhere. Send orders for back issues to Mary Lou Pritchard, NOU Librarian, c/o 
University ofNebraska State Museum, W-436 Nebraska Hall, Lincoln, NE 68588-
0514. 

Memberships in the NOU (on a calendar-year basis only): Active, $15; 
Sustaining, $25; Student, $10; Family Active, $20; Family Sustaining, $30; Life, 
$250. An application for membership can be found on the NOU website (see 
address below). Send dues and subscription requests to Betty Grenon, NOU 
Treasurer (see address below). Contributions to the NOU are tax deductible. 

Send manuscripts and notes on bird sightings to Janis Paseka, Editor (see 
address below). Send quarterly bird reports to Ross Silcock (see address below). 

President and Newsletter Editor: Lanriy Randolph, 2028 34th Road, Minden, NE 
68959; snowbunting@rcom-ne.com 

Vice-President: Urban Lehner, 15526 Pierce Circle, Omaha, NE 68144; 
urbanity@hotmail.com 

Secretat)': Kevin Poague, 379 S. 46th St., Lincoln, NE 68510; 
kpoague@audubon.org 

Tre~surer: Betty Grenon, 1409 Childs Road East, Bellevue, NE 68005; 
grenon925@aol.com 

Librarian: Mary Lou Pritchard, 6325 0 Street #515, Lincoln, NE 68510 

Directors: 
Steve Lamphere, 3101 Washington St., Apt. 98, Bellevue, NE 68005; 

kingfisher65@aol.com (2009) 
Kathy DeLara, 170188 Spring Creek Road, Mitchell, NE 69357; 

renosmom@charter.net (2010) 
Roland Barth, 4002 Hunters Cove, Bellevue, NE 68123; REBarth@cox.net (2011) 

Records Committee Chainnan: Mark Brogie, Box 316, Creighton, NE 68729; 
mbrogie@esu1.org 

E.ditm: of The Nebraska Bird Review: Janis Paseka, 1585 Co. Rd. 14 Blvd., Ames, 
NE 68621; paseka76@gmail.com 

Occurrence Report CompHer: Ross Silcock, P.O. Box 57, Tabor, IA 51653; 
silcock@rosssHcock.com 

Breeding Bird Atlas PrQ.iect and Nest Records Coordinator: Wayne Mollhoff, 
2354 Euclid St., Ashland NE 68003; wmollhoff@netscape.net 

NOU Website: http://rip.physics.unk.edu/NOU/ 
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